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telecommunicalion services have been in existence with a large number of countries for many decades. With the commissioning of the Satellite Communications Earth Station at Arvi on the 26th February, 1971, the following High Frequency Radio telegraph, telephone and telex services have been transferred to the Satellite Telecommunication.'; System: —

Radio Telegraph Services:

1. Australia
2. Japan
3. U. K.
4. U.S.A.
5. West Germany
6. Italy.

Radio Telephone Services:
1. Australia
2. Bahrain.
3. Japan
4. Kenya
5. Kuwait
6. Singapoie
7. Switzerland
8. United Kingdom
9. West Germany Radio Telex

Services:


1. Australia
2. Japan
3. U. K.
4. U.S.A.
5. West Germany

New direct telephone services have been opened recently with Malaysia and U.S.A. via Satellite.

SHIFTING OF THE RAJ BHAVAN, MADRAS

1165. SHRI GANESHILAL CHAU-
DHARY: Will the Minister of HOME
AFFAIRS!. ij?  **)
be pleased to state:

(a) whether there has recently been a»y -
correspondence between the Chief Minister of Tamil Nadu and the Gpv-enaianent of India with-regard- to th« skifting of the; Raj
Bhayam,  Madras

to another place to effect economy in expenditure; and

(b) if so, the reply of the Government of India thereto?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY  OF     HOME     AFFAIRS/

(*SHRI F. H. MOHSIN). (a) and (b) The Chief Minister of Tamil Nadu did write to the Prime Minister suggesting a change in the official residence of the Governor of Tamil Nadu. The Prime Minister has sent a reply to the Chief Minister saying that ways of effecting economies in Raj Bhavan have to be devised, but any policy regarding this matter must be an all India one, so that whatever decision is taken it could apply to all Governors. The Chief Minister has also been informed that this question aa well as that of effecting economies in other areas is being gone into by the Ministry of Home Affairs.
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1166. SHRI RAM SAHAI: Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND
BROADCASTING/ W**TT «Pt smTTT «pft be pleased to itate:

f[ ] Injlish tran#lati»n„

